TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COURT ORDER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tru Hair, Inc.		02/04/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tru Beauty, LLC	
Street Address:	3001 Executive Drive #270	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33762	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4271186	TRUHAIR
Registration Number:	4260807	TRUHAIR BY CHELSEA SCOTT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444976

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com, rliebowitz@venable.com

REBECCA LIEBOWITZ **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34385 Address Line 2: c/o Venable LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130937-423337
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Liebowitz
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca liebowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRU HAIR Final Judgment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006373 FRAME: 0486

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 6th JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIRCUIT CIVIL DIVISION

TRU BEAUTY, LLC

CASE NO. 15-005998-CI

Plaintiff,

VS.

TRU HAIR, INC.,

Defendant.

FINAL DECLARATORY JUDGMENT

In accordance with this Court's Order Granting Plaintiff's Motion for Entry of Final Judgment After the Clerk's Default, IT IS ADJUDGED that:

- (i) All right, title, and interest in and to the trademark TRŪHAIR, including, without limitation, U.S. Trademark Registration 4,271,186 for TRŪHAIR, and including all associated goodwill, is the sole property of Trū Beauty, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having been assigned and transferred to Trū Beauty, LLC from Tru Hair, Inc., a Florida corporation.
- (ii) All right, title, and interest in and to the trademark TRŪHAIR BY CHELSEA SCOTT, including, without limitation, U.S. Trademark Registration 4,260,807 for TRŪHAIR BY CHELSEA SCOTT, and including all associated goodwill, is the sole property of Trū Beauty, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having been assigned and transferred to Trū Beauty, LLC from Tru Hair, Inc., a Florida

Herman J. Russomanno III, Esq. (counsel for Plaintiff Tru Beauty, LLC) cc: Defendant Tru Hair, Inc.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006373 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 07/06/2018